
CARDIFF Needs 

 

HOME 

 
Thursday 24th May 1951 Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons  50  St Austell Gulls  31 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 7th June 1951  Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons  31 Aldershot Shots  53 (Ch) Meeting Details  

Saturday16th June1951 Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons  59Long Eaton Archers 25 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 28th June 1951 Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 40 Rayleigh Rockets 44 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 5th July 1951  Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons  32  Poole Pirates  52  (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday2ndAugust 1951 Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 43  Exeter Falcons  41 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 9th August 1951Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons 48Aldershot Shots  36 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 23rd August 1951 Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 41Exeter Falcons  42 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 30thAugust1951Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons 65Wolverhampton Wasps19 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 6th September 1951 Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 66 St Austell Gulls 18 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 13th September 1951Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons 45 Aldershot Shots  39 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 20th September 1951Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 47 Poole Pirates 37 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

 
Thursday 5th June 1952  Penarth  Cardiff Dragons  58  Exeter Falcons  26  (SL)  SH 

Thursday 14th August 1952  Penarth Cardiff Dragons  53  Rayleigh Rockets  31  (SL)  SH 

 
Friday 3rd April 1953    Penarth Cardiff Dragons  32   Odsal Tudors  51  (Ch)  SH 

Thursday 23rd April 1953  Penarth Cardiff Dragons  80  St Austell Gulls  28  (NT) SH 

Tuesday 19th May 1953    Penarth Cardiff Dragons  42.5  Leicester Hunters  65.5    (NT) SH 

Thursday 25th June 1953   Penarth Cardiff Dragons  43  Poole Pirates  41  (C) SH 

 

AWAY 

 
18/08/51ALDERSHOT CARDIFF NLD3 51-33 Meeting Details 

Monday 21st May 1951  County Ground, Exeter Falcons  52  Cardiff Dragons  32  (NLD3) TSH Fin 

Thursday 26th July 1951   Pennycross Stadium Plymouth Devils  54  Cardiff Dragons  30  (NLD3) SH 

Friday 27th April 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 45 Cardiff Dragons 39 (Ch) TSH2nd Men 

Friday 15th June 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 54 Cardiff Dragons 30 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men  

 
Wednesday 16th July 1952  Fleetwood Knights  52  Cardiff Dragons  32  (CH)  Second Half 

Tuesday 17th May 1952  Foxhall Ipswich Witches 48  Cardiff Dragons  35 (SL) TSH2ndmen + Det SHFin 

Saturday 12th July 1952  Foxhall Ipswich Witches  40  Cardiff Dragons  44  (SL) TSH2ndmen 

 Friday 5th September 1952  Pennycross Plymouth Devils  51Cardiff Dragons  33  (SL) THt14 + SH 

Tuesday 19th August 1952  Cornish St Austell Gulls  31   Cardiff Dragons  53  (SL)  SH 

 
Tuesday 21st April 1953 Cornish Stadium, St Austell Gulls 55 Cardiff Dragons 53 (NT)T Penzance Scurry 

 


